County of San Diego Warner Springs Community Sponsor Group Meeting Agenda

Thursday February 15, 2024 at 4PM Warner Springs Community Resource Center 30950 Highway 79 Warner Springs, CA

A) Roll call and call to order

B) Approval of the minutes -meeting of January 18, 2024

C) Public Communication

Opportunity for members of the public to speak to the Group on any subject matter within the Group's jurisdiction even if it is not on the agenda. Limit to 3 minutes per person please.

D) Action Item

- 1) Code Enforcement presentation
- 2) Vote to create Warner Springs Specific Plan Ad Hoc committee

3) Vote to approve paying Resource Center \$100 per month for meeting space. Will be covered by County

E) Group Business

1) Report from Chair

- Follow up to Ranch Code Enforcement Invite to Sheriff's Department for presentation Update on the seating Dorothy Willis Use of Google emails by CSG update Need for Hans to recluse for Ranch Project = Training up date Endorsement letter sent to Sky Oak Ranch CSG included in Resource Center's Newsletter
- 2) Chihuahua Valley Road
- 3) Off Road Vehicle Park -Pam
- 4) Recurring Discussion Items
 - Warner Springs Ranch Development Kathryn and Hans New Warner Spring Specific Plan - Pam Highlands at Warner Springs - Kathryn and Hans Roadways, Traffic and VMT- Bob and Jessica Dark Sky Community - Andy Socially Equitable Cannabis - Pam Community Park - Hans, Bob, Nina Community Survey - Hans Communications - Jessica New Specific Plan - Kathryn,Bob, Hans, Pam Fire-Insurance, protection and agency liaison — Kathryn Cultural Preserve - Kathryn Under grounding of power and telephone lines in Los Tules- Who is lead? SANDAG draft Regional Plan - Bob

F) Adjournment